

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1215 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

M/S. DXN HERBAL MFG.(INDIA)PVT.LTD.&ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C.E., PONDICHERRY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 06/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.Venkataraman, A dv.

Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sathish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice that the matter may be remanded to

the Tribunal for fresh adjudication as it appears that certain crucial factual aspects

are not properly noticed by the tribunal.

al)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarw

Court Master

Court Master