

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1215 OF 2006

M/S. DXN HERBAL MFG.(INDIA)PVT.LTD.&ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C.E., PONDICHERRY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Nandakumar,Adv.

Mr. Sathishkumar,Adv.

Mr. Mayil Samy K.,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Till the next date of hearing, the bank guarantee, which is state
d to be in

force, shall not be encashed.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggar

wal)

Court Master

Court Master