

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.7
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1215 OF 2006

M/S. DXN HERBAL MFG.(INDIA)PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C.E., PONDICHERRY

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.7 IN C.A. No. 1215 of 2006

In view of order dated 7th January, 2011
in I.A. No. 5, no relief can be granted in this
application. It is dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master

N.B. Learned counsel appeared for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,
Adv. did not give his appearance slip.